THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN

BY-LAW # 1999-14

Being a by-law to amend Schedule "A" of By-Law concerning the appointment of Municipal Law Enforcement Officers, who shall be Peace Officers for the Municipality.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden deems it desirable to amend its By-Law Concerning the appointment of Municipal Law Enforcement Officers.

AND WHEREAS the Police Services Act, R.S.O. 1990, C., P.15, Part I, Section 15(1) and 15 (2) authorizes a municipal council to appoint persons to enforce the by-laws of the municipality.

AND WHEREAS Municipal By-Law Enforcement Officers are Peace Officers for the purpose of enforcing municipal by-laws;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

Doug Ramsay - Municipal Law Enforcement Officer

Read a first, second and finally passed on this third reading this $/\sqrt{4}$ day of 1999.

REEVE

CLERK ADMINISTRATOR